City of Sherwood, Oregon

Resolution No. 98-757

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING THE CITY OF DACHNAYA VILLAGE, UKRAINE AS A GOODWILL CITY OF SHERWOOD

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood wishes to extend Goodwill to the City of Dachnaya Village, Ukraine; and

WHEREAS, the City recognizes that there is a definite benefit to the community of Sherwood by promoting cultural ties with places like Dachnaya Village, Ukraine who have a rich history and proud heritage; and

WHEREAS, the City of Sherwood passes this resolution to promote a free exchange of cultural ideas and information for the enrichment of all involved.

THE CITY THEREFORE RESOLVES:

That the City of Sherwood, Oregon, in the United States of America, and the City of Dachnaya Village, Ukraine, establish an ongoing exchange of cultural ideas and experiences.

Duly passed by the City council of this 11th day of August 1998.

Mark Cottle, Council President

ATTEST:

Scott Spence, Acting City Manager

Resolution No. 98-757 August 11, 1998 Page 1